
United Nations Development Programme  

Birlashgan Millatlar Tashkiloti Taraqqiyot Dasturi  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

Amendment № 02 

 

TO INVITATION TO BID 

Date: October 10, 2019 

Ref: ITB/004/19 (Re-announcement) - SUPPLY OF LOADER-EXCAVATOR AND EXCAVATOR IN A SET WITH 
BUCKET-MOWER WITH SEGMENTED CUTTERBAR UNIT FOR MOWING ROUGH GRASSES IN IRRIGATION 
AND MELIORATION CANALS OF THE REPUBLIC OF UZBEKISTAN 

This Amendment is submitted to ITB/004/19 (Re-announcement) announced on September 19, 2019, for the 

"Supply of loader-excavator and excavator in a set with bucket-mower with segmented cutterbar unit for 

mowing rough grasses in irrigation and melioration canals of the Republic of Uzbekistan " 

Changes are as follows:  

1. All relevant provisions of the ITB concerning the reference number of the tender should be read in 
the following edition: 

“ITB/004/19 (re-announcement).” 

2. Bid security at Section 3. Bid Data Sheet should be read as follows: 

6  12 

 

Bid Security  Bank guaranty letter for Bid/Proposal Security in the amount 
of USD 6,400 (six thousand four hundred) from the 
recognized bank  

Duration of Bid/Proposal Security is 120 calendar days after 
bid opening.   

Acceptable Forms of Bid Security 

▪ Bank Guarantee in the form provided in 
https://popp.undp.org/_layouts/15/WopiFrame.asp
x?sourcedoc=/UNDP_POPP_DOCUMENT_LIBRARY/P
ublic/PSU_Solicitation_BID%20Proposal%20Security
%20Form.docx&action=default&DefaultItemOpen=1  

▪ Any Bank-issued Check / Cashier’s Check / Certified 
Check  

Bank guaranty letter for Bid/Proposal Security must be 
presented by the Bidder with its proposal. 

  

https://popp.undp.org/_layouts/15/WopiFrame.aspx?sourcedoc=/UNDP_POPP_DOCUMENT_LIBRARY/Public/PSU_Solicitation_BID%20Proposal%20Security%20Form.docx&action=default&DefaultItemOpen=1
https://popp.undp.org/_layouts/15/WopiFrame.aspx?sourcedoc=/UNDP_POPP_DOCUMENT_LIBRARY/Public/PSU_Solicitation_BID%20Proposal%20Security%20Form.docx&action=default&DefaultItemOpen=1
https://popp.undp.org/_layouts/15/WopiFrame.aspx?sourcedoc=/UNDP_POPP_DOCUMENT_LIBRARY/Public/PSU_Solicitation_BID%20Proposal%20Security%20Form.docx&action=default&DefaultItemOpen=1
https://popp.undp.org/_layouts/15/WopiFrame.aspx?sourcedoc=/UNDP_POPP_DOCUMENT_LIBRARY/Public/PSU_Solicitation_BID%20Proposal%20Security%20Form.docx&action=default&DefaultItemOpen=1
https://popp.undp.org/_layouts/15/WopiFrame.aspx?sourcedoc=/UNDP_POPP_DOCUMENT_LIBRARY/Public/PSU_Solicitation_BID%20Proposal%20Security%20Form.docx&action=default&DefaultItemOpen=1
https://popp.undp.org/_layouts/15/WopiFrame.aspx?sourcedoc=/UNDP_POPP_DOCUMENT_LIBRARY/Public/PSU_Solicitation_BID%20Proposal%20Security%20Form.docx&action=default&DefaultItemOpen=1
https://popp.undp.org/_layouts/15/WopiFrame.aspx?sourcedoc=/UNDP_POPP_DOCUMENT_LIBRARY/Public/PSU_Solicitation_BID%20Proposal%20Security%20Form.docx&action=default&DefaultItemOpen=1
https://popp.undp.org/_layouts/15/WopiFrame.aspx?sourcedoc=/UNDP_POPP_DOCUMENT_LIBRARY/Public/PSU_Solicitation_BID%20Proposal%20Security%20Form.docx&action=default&DefaultItemOpen=1
http://www.uz.undp.org/
http://www.uz.undp.org/


In eTendering original of the bid security should be send by 
express mail to the address 4, Taras Shevchenko Street, 
Tashkent 100029, Uzbekistan, Procurement unit (copy 
should be attached to the eTendering submission). 

Failure to present Bid/Proposal Security may be result on 
disqualification of the Bidder. 

 

All Amendments to the ITB/004/19 (Re-announcement) are an integral part of it, and all participants must 

comply with the requirements stipulated by such additions. Any deviation from the claims made by 

amendments to this ITB may result in consideration of the proposal as not meeting the requirements and 

withdrawing from further evaluation. 

All other terms and conditions of the ITB/004/19 (Re-announcement) remain unchanged. 


